BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.

Philadelphia Gas Works

R-2017-2586783

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Responses of TURN et al. to

Interrogatories of PGW to TURN et al, Set I upon parties of record in this proceeding in

accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating to service by a

participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

SERVICE BY E-MAIJL and FIRST CLASS MAIL

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire,

Carl Shultz, Esquire

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire
Philadelphia Gas Works

800 W. Montgomery Ave.
Philadelphia, PA 19122
Brandon.Pierce@pgworks.com

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Post Office Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265

carwright(@pa.gov

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esquire

Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street, 5 Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
PGW2017TEAMOCA@PAOCA.ORG

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

Post Office Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108




cmincavage(@mcneeslaw.com
abakare(@mecneeslaw.com
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street - Suite 202

Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pciceropulp@palegalaid.net
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net

William Dingfelder

645 W. Sedgwick Street
Philadelphia, PA 19119-3442
DingfelderGrants@gmail.com

[Respectfully submitted,

A B
J osie B./H. Pickens, Eéqulre
““\Attorr;aéfgr TURN et al.
COM ITY LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

1410 West Erie Avenue

Philadelphia, PA 19140

(215) 227-4378

May 12, 2017




